

(Rev, 03/01)

02-14-2002



101983051

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Foster Miller, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Government of the United States of America;     Name: as Represented by the Secretary of the Army
	Internal Address: U.S. ARMY TACOM-ARDEC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	AMSTA-AR-GCL
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: BLDG 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Confirmatory License	
	City: Picatinny Arsenal State: NJ ZIP: 07806
Execution Date: 16 April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/866,745	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: ATTN: AMSTA-AR-GCL	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address BLDG 3	8. Deposit account number:
222.7.13	19-2201
City: Picatinny Arsenal State. NJ Zip:- 07806-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kathryn Vander Sande Kathv	Signature Sande 21 December 2001
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NO.	
Foster-Miller, Inc.	DAAE30-96-C-0045	
3. TITLE OF INVENTION	-	
Ballistically Deployed Restraining Net System		
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)		
Arnis Mangolds Michael D. Farinella	Daniel R. Deguire Robert L. Cardenas	
5. SERIAL NO.	6. FILING DATE	
08/866,745	May 30, 1997	
Contract No. (see above) (identify) with the Department of the Army.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.		
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.		
Signed this 16th day of apr.	1998	
(SEAL)	CONTRACTOR (Signature)	
	Richard A. Covel  By: Clerk of the Corporation  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  Foster-Miller, Inc.  350 Second Avenue  Waltham, MA 02154  BUSINESS ADDRESS	

**RECORDED: 02/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0543